ing house shall not exceed the assessed capital stock of such
bank or banking house, as the same shall appear on the tax
list of the county.

Capital stock, for the purposes of this act, shall be lim-
ited and defined, and the amount thereof ascertained, as
provided in chapter three hundred and twenty-three (323)
of the General Laws of the year eighteen hundred and
ninety-seven (1897).

SEC. 2. This act shall take effect and be in force from
and after its passage.

Approved April loth. 1901.

CHAPTER 204.

An act providing for the laying out of roads to connect